Hydrocarbon Filter Vessels
Blending, Recycling and Filtration Systems . . . . . . . . . . . . 156-163
Oil to Fuel Blending Systems . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 164
BVFS Series . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 164
Hydraulic Filtering Systems . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 166-168
Discontinued Models . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 170-172
Recycling Systems
812 Series

158
Recycler / Filtration Systems
How to Order
Model 800D--5REC
800D- 5REC
--Portable Recirculating or Fuel Transfer unit.
-- 180 GPH maximum flow rate.
--Power requirements: 120 Volts AC / 60 Hertz.
--Hoses are 5/8” I.D., 15 feet long.
--Vacuum/pressure gauge for monitoring element condition.
--Uses two (2) 2020TM filter elements.
Performance Graphs
0
25
50
75
100
0 50 100 150
SAE J1839 Water Separation
Percent
Efficient
Time (Minutes)
Parts List
Replacement Service Element
SERVICE ELEMENT INCLUDES LID SEAL.
2020TM-OR 10 Micron (Blue end caps)
The 800D--5REC uses two (2) elements
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
0 60 120 180
SAE J905 Fuel Flow Restriction
*PSI X 2.036 = inHg. / PSI X 6.895 = kPa
Flow (GPH)
PSI*
0
2
4
6
8
0 300 600 900 1200
SAE J905 Solids Capacity
(using SOFTC--2A; 2020TM Element)
Grams
PSI*
--Results are from controlled laboratory tests. Field results may vary by application.
SPECIFICATIONS are found on introduction page.
800D--5REC
3
2
Item/Part No. Description Qty.
1 1000FG10 FF/WS * 2
2 RK18--1104 Compound gauge 1
3 RK 11892 Double manifold 2
4 RK18--1291 Mixer valve assembly 1
5 RK 11643 Motor / pump coupling 1
6 RK 18043 110/220 60 Hz motor
3 gpm pump 1
7244 Installation Instructions
* See Section One --Turbine Series for parts.
5

31580 Installation Instructions, 8250D
2
How to Order
SPECIFICATIONS are found on the introduction page.
3
160
Recycler / Filtration Systems Model 812
812
BasicModel 720GPH / 2725LPH
Stationary Fuel Filter / Water
Separator that uses two standard
Racor replacement elements.
Installation is on the suction side
of the pump for maximum
efficiency and filter life.
Performance Graphs
0
25
50
75
100
0 50 100 150
SAE J1839 Water Separation
Percent
Efficient
Time (Minutes)
Parts List
0
1
2
3
4
5
0 144 288 432 576 720
SAE J905 Fuel Flow Restriction
* PSI X 2.036 = inHg. / PSI X 6.895 =kPa
Flow (GPH)
PSI*
0
2
4
6
8
0 150 300 450 600 750 900
SAE J905 Solids Capacity
(using SOFTC--2A & above elements)
Grams
PSI*
--Results are from controlled laboratory tests. Field results may vary by application.
SPECIFICATIONS are found on System introduction page.
Features
-- Inlet/outlet ports: 1” -- 11 1/2 NPTF
--Rugged steel housingwith twomounting
brackets, with protective epoxy coating.
--Removeable steel lid with T--handle for
easy element access and fuel priming.
--See--thru collection bowl allows quick
visual inspection.
Item/Part No. Description Qty.
1 RK22682 T--Handle/Lid Assembly 1
2 RK22609 Lid Gasket 1
3 RK22610 Element Kit. (1)8021,
(1)8022 and Includes Lid
Gasket 1
4 RK11036 Bowl O--Ring 1
5 RK16017--01 Bowl Assembly 1
6 RK30058 Drain Valve Assembly 1
RK21069* Water Probe (Option) 1
RK30880 Electronic Water Probe
(Option) 1
22586 812 Installation Instructions
*Must be used with a Water Detection Module.
For parts not shown, call Racor customer service: (800)